Equity price risk arise from equity securities classified as available for sale as well as at fair value
through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the
Company diversifies its portfolio within the eligible stocks in accordance with the risk investment
guidelines approved by the investment committee.

Sensitivity analysis

All of the Group's listed equity investments are either listed on Karachi Stock Exchange or Lahore Stock
Exchange. The table below summarizes the Company’s equity price risk as of 30 June 2015 and 2014
and shows the effects of a hypothetical 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices as at the year
end. The selected hypothetical change does not reflect what could be considered to be the best or worst
case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worse because of the nature of equity markets and the
aforementioned concentrations existing in the Company’s equity investment portfolio.

Fair

value

Hypothetical

price change

Estimated fair

value after

hypothetical

change in

prices

Hypothetical

increase /

(decrease) in

shareholders

equity

Hypothetical

increase/

(decrease) in

profit / (loss)

before tax

Investments

Subsidiary company - available 3,641,960,898   10% increase 4,006,156,988   364,196,090   -

for sale 10% decrease 3,277,764,808   (364,196,090)   -

Associated company - available 110,898,687   10% increase 121,988,556   11,089,869

for sale 10% decrease 99,808,818   (11,089,869)

Investments held for trading 73,912,444   10% increase 81,303,689   -   7,391,244

10% decrease 66,521,200   -   (7,391,244)

3,826,772,029

--------------------------------------------------Rupees--------------------------------------------------

2015

-

-

56

FIRST CAPITAL SECURITIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Fair

value

Hypothetical

price change

Estimated fair

value after

hypothetical

change in

prices

Hypothetical

increase /

(decrease) in

shareholders

equity

Hypothetical

increase

(decrease) in

profit / (loss)

before tax

Investments

Subsidiary companies - available 3,641,960,898

10% increase 4,006,156,988

364,196,090

-

for sale 10% decrease 3,277,764,808